Zone
HPZ-17
LPZ-16
HPZ-15
LPZ-14
HPZ-13
LPZ-12
HPZ-11
LPZ-10
HPZ-9
LPZ-8
HPZ-7
LPZ-6
HPZ-5
LPZ-4
HPZ-3
LPZ-2
HPZ-1

Polarity Zones
Geologic stages
Late Permian
Kiaman Superchron
Westphalian A
Pendleian Stage
Late Visean
Romer's Gap
Late Devonian
Middle Devonian
Late Silurian
Wenlock Stage
Early Silurian
Katian Stage
Middle Ordovician
Moyero Superchron
Late Cambrian
Paiban Stage

Early Cambrian

Duration
Ma
270-252.2
316-270
318.8-316
328.1-318.8
337.5-328.1
356.5-337.5
388.4-356.5
416.5-388.4
427.4-416.5
433.4-427.4
443.8-433.4
452-443.8
466.8-452
482-466.8
490.2-482
496.8-490.2
521-496.8

Ma
17.8
46
2.8
9.3
94
19
31.9
28.1
10.9
6
104
8.2
14.8
15.2
8.2
6.6
24.2

Reversals

GPRs perMa EP genera

21

10

20

32

20

22

20

17

85

1.18
0.22
1.79
0.54
2.13
0.32
1.00
0.18
1.83
0.00
2.12
0.24
135
0.13
2.07
0.45
3.51

Distribution of Genera

297.0
139.8
22.0
7.8
18.0
11.4
66.6
42.7
41.0
1.7
27.1
1.3
9.5
4.3
22.6
7.8
16.5

Total
5144
480.9
33.1
49.1
384
87.4
262.1
250.3
109.0
27.0
49.7
22.4
523
69.0
40.6
7.8
16.5

%
57.7
29.1
66.5
15.8
46.9

13
254
17.1
37.6

6.3
54.5
5.9
18.2
6.2
55.7
32.2
100



